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100 EMPLOYEE & STUDENT HEALTH SERVICES 101 ACADEMIC AFFAIRS- SCHNELL LAFORTUNE
101 ACADEMIC AFFAIRS- SCHNELL LAFORTUNE 687 ACADEMIC AFFAIRS, VP
102 STUDENT CENTER 606 ACADEMIC COMPUTING & TECHNOLOGY (SCIENT & ACAD COMP CTR)
103 NURSING SERVICES- INSTITUTE OF CONTINUOUS LEARNING (ICL) 187 ACADEMIC EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT
104 CLINICAL LABS- ENA JONES 370 ACADEMIC FISCAL AFFAIRS
105 SOHP- HEALTH INFORMATICS PROGRAM 748 ACADEMIC SUPPORT SERVICES
106 CELL BIOLOGY 466 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
107 CLINICAL LABS- ENA JONES 216 ADMITTING, HOSPITAL
108 RADIOLOGY- BAY RIDGE 469 AFFIRMATIVE ACTION
109 RADIOLOGY- ADMINISTRATION 237 AIDS TEAM/ UNIT
110 PHYSIOLOGY 361 AMBULATORY SURGERY/ PERI OP SVCS
111 COM- COLLEGE OF MEDICINE, DEAN'S OFFICE 308 ANESTHESIOLOGY
112 COM- COLLEGE OF MEDICINE, DEAN'S OFFICE 326 ANESTHESIOLOGY
113 CELL BIOLOGY 737 ARTHUR ASHE INSTITUTE URBAN HEALTH (AAIUH )
114 CLINICAL LABS- BIOCHEMISTRY 322 BLOOD BANK
115 DERMATOLOGY 323 BLOOD BANK
116 MICROBIOLOGY 419 BUDGET ADMINISTRATION
117 PATHOLOGY 472 BURSAR
118 PHARMACOLOGY 460 BUSINESS AFFAIRS
119 PHYSIOLOGY 332 CARDIOLOGY
120 PHYSIOLOGY 352 CARDIOLOGY
121 STAR PROGRAM 324 CARDIOLOGY/ EKG
122 FAMILY MEDICINE 249 CARDIOLOGY-CHEST PAIN CENTER
123 MEDICINE - FAMILY MEDICINE 560 CASE MANAGEMENT
124 NEUROLOGY 106 CELL BIOLOGY
125 OBSTETRICS- GYNECOLOGY 113 CELL BIOLOGY
126 PEDIATRICS 208 CENTRAL STERILE SUPPLY
127 PSYCHIATRY 538 CENTRAL STERILE SUPPLY
128 RADIOLOGY 500 CENTRAL STORES
129 RADIATION ONCOLOGY 514 CENTRAL STORES
130 ORTHO/ REHAB 453 CFO- CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
131 SURGERY 158 CHILDRENS CENTER OF SUNY BROOKLYN- CCSB
132 NEUROSURGERY 565 CLINICAL AFFAIRS/ ADMINISTRATION DEPT
133 UROLOGY 567 CLINICAL AFFAIRS/ HOSPITAL DEPT
134 UROLOGY 292 CLINICAL LABS
135 OPTHALMOLOGY 138 CLINICAL LABS (BAY RIDGE)
136 GME- GRADUATE MEDICAL EDUCATION 605 CLINICAL LABS- BIOCHEMISTRY
137 MOLECULAR DIAGNOSTICS/ DR. LACHAWAU 114 CLINICAL LABS- BIOCHEMISTRY
138 CLINICAL LABS (BAY RIDGE) 162 CLINICAL LABS- BIOCHEMISTRY
139 COM- COLLEGE OF MEDICINE, DEAN'S OFFICE 592 CLINICAL LABS- BIOCHEMISTRY
140 STUDENT COUNSELING SVCS 621 CLINICAL LABS- BIOCHEMISTRY
141 SURGERY 104 CLINICAL LABS- ENA JONES
142 HOSPITAL FINANCE-GARY LODNER 107 CLINICAL LABS- ENA JONES
143 HOSPITAL FINANCE-GARY LODNER 320 CLINICAL LABS- OPD LAB
145 DSRIP -DELIVERY SYSTEM REFORM INCENTIVE PROGRAM 310 CLINICAL LABS SERVICE- CLINICAL PRACTICE
152 GRI- GRADUATE RESEARCH INITIATIVE (SGS) 311 CLINICAL LABS-CHEMISTRY
154 GRADUATE STUDIES, SCHOOL OF (SGS) 316 CLINICAL LABS-CHEMISTRY
155 SGS- SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 319 CLINICAL LABS-CHEMISTRY
157 MORGUE/ AUTOPSY 312 CLINICAL LABS-HEMATOLOGY
158 CHILDRENS CENTER OF SUNY BROOKLYN- CCSB 379 CLINICAL LABS-HEMATOLOGY/ ONCOLOGY
160 SOHP- SCHOOL OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS, DEAN'S OFFICE 315 CLINICAL LABS-IMMUNOLOGY
161 SURGERY 314 CLINICAL LABS-MICROBIOLOGY
162 CLINICAL LABS- BIOCHEMISTRY 313 CLINICAL LABS-VIROLOGY
163 HIM- HEALTH INFORMATION MGMT (MEDICAL RECORDS) 749 CMO - CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER OFFICE
165 SOHP- PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT PROGRAM (PA) 139 COM- COLLEGE OF MEDICINE, DEAN'S OFFICE
168 SOHP- PHYSICAL THERAPY PROGRAM (PT) 182 COM- COLLEGE OF MEDICINE, DEAN'S OFFICE
169 HOSPITAL CEO 111 COM- COLLEGE OF MEDICINE, DEAN'S OFFICE
172 PHYSIOLOGY 112 COM- COLLEGE OF MEDICINE, DEAN'S OFFICE
173 O.R. OPERATING ROOM 501 COMMUNICATIONS & MARKETING
175 SOHP- HEALTH INFORMATICS PROGRAM 422 COMPLIANCE OFFICE
182 COM- COLLEGE OF MEDICINE, DEAN'S OFFICE 648 CON- CLINICAL TRIALS (COLL OF NURSING)
185 CON- COLLEGE OF NURSING 185 CON- COLLEGE OF NURSING
187 ACADEMIC EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT 645 CON- COLLEGE OF NURSING, DEAN'S OFFICE
190 EMERGENCY SERVICES (ED) 738 CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION (CME)
201 LINEN 401 CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION (CME)
202 FOOD SERVICE & NUTRITION, DIETARY 474 CONTRACTS (STATE)
203 LINEN 318 CYTOLOGY
204 SOCIAL WORK 347 DENTAL (OPD- moved to KCHC)
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YY= 2 digit Fiscal Year End 6/30/2024= 24
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### = 3 digit Dept's sequential number as needed (begin each FY with 001)
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205 STAR PROGRAM 115 DERMATOLOGY
206 QUALITY ASSESMENT 295 DERMATOLOGY
208 CENTRAL STERILE SUPPLY 274 DIALYSIS
209 PHARMACY 345 DIALYSIS
210 PHARMACY 348 DIALYSIS
213 HBO- DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS 360 DIALYSIS
214 HOSPITAL FINANCE 653 DIALYSIS
215 HBO- HOSPITAL BUSINESS OFFICE 346 DIALYSIS- HOME PROGRAM
216 ADMITTING, HOSPITAL 517 DLAR- DIVISION OF LAB ANIMAL RESEARCH
217 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION 145 DSRIP -DELIVERY SYSTEM REFORM INCENTIVE PROGRAM
218 SMIC- SCIENTIFIC & MEDICAL INSTRUMENTATION CTR 388 EDUCATIONAL COMPUTING
219 VOLUNTEER SERVICES 747 EMERGENCY MEDICINE- DISASTER PREPAREDNESS
220 SPIRITUAL CARE/ PASTORAL CARE 590 EMERGENCY MEDICINE- DISASTER PREPAREDNESS
222 PSYCHIATRY 190 EMERGENCY SERVICES (ED)
223 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION- UNIT MANAGEMENT 327 EMG/ ELECTROMYOGRAPHY - NEUROLOGY
224 HIM-HEALTH INFORMATION MGMT (MEDICAL RECORDS) 100 EMPLOYEE & STUDENT HEALTH SERVICES
225 PLANNING MEDICAL CARE 357 FACULTY AFFAIRS
226 NURSING SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 457 FACULTY AFFAIRS
228 NURSING SERVICES- EDUCATION 456 FACULTY SERVICES
231 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT 122 FAMILY MEDICINE
235 HOSPITAL FINANCE -PERSONNEL 399 FAMILY PRACTICE, DEPT OF
236 ORTHO/ REHAB 483 FINANCE
237 AIDS TEAM/ UNIT 455 FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION, STATE
238 MICROBIOLOGY 532 FINANCE, VP (CFO)
241 PRESIDENT'S OFFICE 464 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT-CONTROLLER
244 HOSPITAL FINANCE 289 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT-CONTROLLER
246 UNASSIGNED 651 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT-CONTROLLER
247 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION- N.S. 23 463 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT-CONTROLLER'S OFFICE
248 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION- N.S. 32 263 FM&D- ELECTRICITY
249 CARDIOLOGY-CHEST PAIN CENTER 430 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT
251 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT 431 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT
252 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT 432 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT
253 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT 433 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT
254 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT 434 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT
255 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT 435 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT
256 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT 436 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT
258 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT 437 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT
259 UNIVERSITY POLICE 438 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT
260 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT 439 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT
261 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION 450 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT
262 RISK MANAGEMENT 231 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT
263 FM&D- ELECTRICITY 251 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT
264 FM&D- NATURAL GAS 252 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT
266 FM&D- FUEL OIL 253 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT
267 HBO- PHYSICIAN BILLING -KENDRA MCDOWELL 254 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT
270 R & D BATTERIES 255 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT
271 PSYCHIATRY 256 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT
272 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION- N.S. 51 258 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT
273 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION- N.S. 52 260 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT
274 DIALYSIS 510 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT
275 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION- N.S. 61 555 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT
276 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION- N.S. 62 266 FM&D- FUEL OIL
278 OBSTETRICS- GYNECOLOGY- N.S.31 264 FM&D- NATURAL GAS
279 PEDIATRICS- N.S. 42 554 FM&D- STORE ROOM
280 PEDIATRICS- N.S. 83 281 FM&D-- WATER SERVICES
281 FM&D-- WATER SERVICES 699 FM&D-FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT
284 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION- N.S. 24 (I.C.U.) 202 FOOD SERVICE & NUTRITION, DIETARY
288 SOHP- MIDWIFERY PROGRAM 588 FOOD SERVICE & NUTRITION, DIETARY
289 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT-CONTROLLER 585 FSA- FACULTY STUDENT ASSOCIATION
291 VICE PRESIDENT (?) 136 GME- GRADUATE MEDICAL EDUCATION
292 CLINICAL LABS 154 GRADUATE STUDIES, SCHOOL OF (SGS)
293 ORTHO/ REHAB 499 GRADUATE STUDIES, SCHOOL OF (SGS)
294 O.R. SURGERY 152 GRI- GRADUATE RESEARCH INITIATIVE (SGS)
295 DERMATOLOGY 213 HBO- DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS
297 HOSPITAL MARKETING 215 HBO- HOSPITAL BUSINESS OFFICE
298 O.R. SURGERY 267 HBO- PHYSICIAN BILLING -KENDRA MCDOWELL
299 O.R. SURGERY 163 HIM- HEALTH INFORMATION MGMT (MEDICAL RECORDS)
300 O.R. SURGERY 224 HIM-HEALTH INFORMATION MGMT (MEDICAL RECORDS)
301 O.R. SURGERY 383 HIS- HOSPITAL INFORMATION SYSTEMS (INFO SERVICES)
302 O.R. SURGERY 305 HISTO LAB
303 O.R. SURGERY 309 HISTO LAB
304 O.R. SURGERY
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217 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION
305 HISTO LAB 261 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION
306 SURGERY/ RECOVERY ROOM 407 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION
307 O.R. SURGERY 247 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION- N.S. 23
308 ANESTHESIOLOGY 284 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION- N.S. 24 (I.C.U.)
309 HISTO LAB 248 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION- N.S. 32
310 CLINICAL LABS SERVICE- CLINICAL PRACTICE 272 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION- N.S. 51
311 CLINICAL LABS-CHEMISTRY 273 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION- N.S. 52
312 CLINICAL LABS-HEMATOLOGY 275 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION- N.S. 61
313 CLINICAL LABS-VIROLOGY 276 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION- N.S. 62
314 CLINICAL LABS-MICROBIOLOGY 427 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION- PATIENT RELATIONS
315 CLINICAL LABS-IMMUNOLOGY 739 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION- REGULATORY AFFAIRS
316 CLINICAL LABS-CHEMISTRY 223 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION- UNIT MANAGEMENT
317 SURGICAL PATHOLOGY 169 HOSPITAL CEO
318 CYTOLOGY 214 HOSPITAL FINANCE
319 CLINICAL LABS-CHEMISTRY 244 HOSPITAL FINANCE
320 CLINICAL LABS- OPD LAB 235 HOSPITAL FINANCE -PERSONNEL
321 INFECTIOUS DISEASE 142 HOSPITAL FINANCE-GARY LODNER
322 BLOOD BANK 143 HOSPITAL FINANCE-GARY LODNER
323 BLOOD BANK 297 HOSPITAL MARKETING
324 CARDIOLOGY/ EKG 486 HUMAN RESOURCES
325 RADIOLOGY 468 HUMAN RESOURCES- EMPLOYMENT
326 ANESTHESIOLOGY 482 HUMAN RESOURCES-LABOR RELATIONS
327 EMG/ ELECTROMYOGRAPHY - NEUROLOGY 535 HUMANITIES IN MEDICINE
328 RADIOLOGY 581 INFANT & CHILD LEARNING CENTER (ICLC)
329 RADIATION ONCOLOGY 321 INFECTIOUS DISEASE
330 NUCLEAR MEDICINE 350 INFORMATION SERVICES
331 RADIOLOGY 504 INFORMATION SERVICES
332 CARDIOLOGY 391 INFORMATION SERVICES- NETWORK TECHNOLOGY GROUP
333 PEDIATRIC CARDIOLOGY 742 INSTUTIONAL RESEARCH
334 RESPIRATORY THERAPY 425 INTEGRATED AMBULATORY SERVICES
335 ORTHO/ REHAB 471 INTERNAL AUDIT/ CORPORATE COMPLIANCE
336 ORTHO/ REHAB- PHYSICAL THERAPY 342 KIDNEY ACQUISTIONS
337 ORTHOPAEDICS 343 KIDNEY ACQUISTIONS
341 PSYCHIATRY 410 LIBRARY
342 KIDNEY ACQUISTIONS 201 LINEN
343 KIDNEY ACQUISTIONS 203 LINEN
345 DIALYSIS 506 MAIL SERVICES
346 DIALYSIS- HOME PROGRAM 380 MANAGED CARE
347 DENTAL (OPD; moved to KCHC) 522 MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
348 DIALYSIS 373 MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS/ CARE SYSTEMS
350 INFORMATION SERVICES 672 MEDICINE
352 CARDIOLOGY 123 MEDICINE - FAMILY MEDICINE
356 PEDIATRICS 371 MEDICINE, DEPT OF
357 FACULTY AFFAIRS 116 MICROBIOLOGY
358 OPD- OUT PATIENT SERVICES 238 MICROBIOLOGY
360 DIALYSIS 610 MICROBIOLOGY
361 AMBULATORY SURGERY/ PERI OP SVCS 635 MICROBOLOGY
362 OPD- SUITE A 137 MOLECULAR DIAGNOSTICS/ DR. LACHAWAU
363 OPD- SUITE B 157 MORGUE/ AUTOPSY
364 OPD- SUITE C 693 NEURO
365 OPD- SUITE D 124 NEUROLOGY
366 OPD- UROLOGY 673 NEUROLOGY
367 OPD- SURGERY 132 NEUROSURGERY
368 OPD- DERMATOLOGY 516 NEW MEDIA SERVICES (BIOMEDICAL COMMUNICATIONS)
369 OPD- EAR NOSE & THROAT (ENT) 330 NUCLEAR MEDICINE
370 ACADEMIC FISCAL AFFAIRS 226 NURSING SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
371 MEDICINE, DEPT OF 228 NURSING SERVICES- EDUCATION 
372 UNIVERSITY COUNCIL, DOWNSTATE (PRESIDENT'S OFFICE) 103 NURSING SERVICES- INSTITUTE OF CONTINUOUS LEARNING (ICL)
373 MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS/ CARE SYSTEMS 173 O.R. OPERATING ROOM
374 PATIENT ACCESS 294 O.R. SURGERY
375 RADIATION PHYSICS 298 O.R. SURGERY
377 RADIATION ONCOLOGY ADMINISTRATION 299 O.R. SURGERY
379 CLINICAL LABS-HEMATOLOGY/ ONCOLOGY 300 O.R. SURGERY
380 MANAGED CARE 301 O.R. SURGERY
383 HIS- HOSPITAL INFORMATION SYSTEMS (INFO SERVICES) 302 O.R. SURGERY
388 EDUCATIONAL COMPUTING 303 O.R. SURGERY
391 INFORMATION SERVICES- NETWORK TECHNOLOGY GROUP 304 O.R. SURGERY
399 FAMILY PRACTICE, DEPT OF 307 O.R. SURGERY
401 CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION (CME) 630 OBS/ GYN
407 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION 125 OBSTETRICS- GYNECOLOGY
410 LIBRARY 278 OBSTETRICS- GYNECOLOGY- N.S.31
413 STUDENT AFFAIRS 740 OFFICE OF MARKETING & COMMUNICATIONS
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416 STUDENT AFFAIRS 368 OPD- DERMATOLOGY
417 STUDENT CENTER 369 OPD- EAR NOSE & THROAT (ENT)
419 BUDGET ADMINISTRATION 358 OPD- OUT PATIENT SERVICES
422 COMPLIANCE OFFICE 362 OPD- SUITE A
425 INTEGRATED AMBULATORY SERVICES 363 OPD- SUITE B
427 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION- PATIENT RELATIONS 364 OPD- SUITE C
430 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT 365 OPD- SUITE D
431 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT 367 OPD- SURGERY
432 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT 366 OPD- UROLOGY
433 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT 135 OPTHALMOLOGY
434 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT 130 ORTHO/ REHAB
435 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT 236 ORTHO/ REHAB
436 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT 293 ORTHO/ REHAB
437 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT 335 ORTHO/ REHAB
438 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT 493 ORTHO/ REHAB
439 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT 336 ORTHO/ REHAB- PHYSICAL THERAPY
444 REGIONAL PERINATAL CENTER 337 ORTHOPAEDICS
450 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT 899 OTOLARYNGOLOGY
451 PRESIDENT'S OFFICE- EXECUTIVE ADMINISTRATION 117 PATHOLOGY
453 CFO- CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 625 PATHOLOGY- CLINICAL LABS
455 FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION, STATE 374 PATIENT ACCESS
456 FACULTY SERVICES 467 PAYROLL
457 FACULTY AFFAIRS 333 PEDIATRIC CARDIOLOGY
459 UNASSIGNED 126 PEDIATRICS
460 BUSINESS AFFAIRS 356 PEDIATRICS
463 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT-CONTROLLER'S OFFICE 279 PEDIATRICS- N.S. 42
464 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT-CONTROLLER 280 PEDIATRICS- N.S. 83
465 PURCHASING - STATE PROCUREMENT 118 PHARMACOLOGY
466 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 583 PHARMACOLOGY
467 PAYROLL 209 PHARMACY
468 HUMAN RESOURCES- EMPLOYMENT 210 PHARMACY 
469 AFFIRMATIVE ACTION 741 PHILANTROPY / DEVELOPMENT
470 PROPERTY CONTROL 110 PHYSIOLOGY
471 INTERNAL AUDIT/ CORPORATE COMPLIANCE 119 PHYSIOLOGY
472 BURSAR 120 PHYSIOLOGY
474 CONTRACTS (STATE) 172 PHYSIOLOGY
482 HUMAN RESOURCES-LABOR RELATIONS 541 PLANNING
483 FINANCE 549 PLANNING
486 HUMAN RESOURCES 225 PLANNING MEDICAL CARE
493 ORTHO/ REHAB 241 PRESIDENT'S OFFICE
496 ULTRASOUND 451 PRESIDENT'S OFFICE- EXECUTIVE ADMINISTRATION
497 RADIOLOGY 502 PRINT SHOP-QUICK COPY CENTER
498 RADIOLOGY 470 PROPERTY CONTROL
499 GRADUATE STUDIES, SCHOOL OF (SGS) 127 PSYCHIATRY
500 CENTRAL STORES 222 PSYCHIATRY
501 COMMUNICATIONS & MARKETING 271 PSYCHIATRY
502 PRINT SHOP-QUICK COPY CENTER 341 PSYCHIATRY
504 INFORMATION SERVICES 629 PSYCHIATRY
506 MAIL SERVICES 465 PURCHASING - STATE PROCUREMENT
507 UNIVERSITY AFFAIRS/ INSTITUTIONAL ADVANCEMENT 206 QUALITY ASSESMENT
508 UNIVERSITY AFFAIRS/ INSTITUTIONAL ADVANCEMENT 270 R & D BATTERIES
510 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT 129 RADIATION ONCOLOGY
513 TELECOMMUNICATIONS- TELEPHONE 329 RADIATION ONCOLOGY
514 CENTRAL STORES 377 RADIATION ONCOLOGY ADMINISTRATION
515 RADIATION PHYSICS 375 RADIATION PHYSICS
516 NEW MEDIA SERVICES (BIOMEDICAL COMMUNICATIONS) 515 RADIATION PHYSICS
517 DLAR- DIVISION OF LAB ANIMAL RESEARCH 700 RADIATION PHYSICS
522 MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS 128 RADIOLOGY
530 UNASSIGNED 325 RADIOLOGY
532 FINANCE, VP (CFO) 328 RADIOLOGY
535 HUMANITIES IN MEDICINE 331 RADIOLOGY
538 CENTRAL STERILE SUPPLY 497 RADIOLOGY
541 PLANNING 498 RADIOLOGY
549 PLANNING 109 RADIOLOGY- ADMINISTRATION
552 RESIDENTIAL LIFE & SERVICES 108 RADIOLOGY- BAY RIDGE
554 FM&D- STORE ROOM 444 REGIONAL PERINATAL CENTER
555 FM&D- FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT 576 RESIDENTIAL LIFE & SERVICES
557 RESIDENTIAL LIFE & SERVICES 552 RESIDENTIAL LIFE & SERVICES
560 CASE MANAGEMENT 557 RESIDENTIAL LIFE & SERVICES
564 STUDENT LIFE (STUDENT CENTER, RESIDENTIAL LIFE) 334 RESPIRATORY THERAPY
565 CLINICAL AFFAIRS/ ADMINISTRATION DEPT 262 RISK MANAGEMENT
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567 CLINICAL AFFAIRS/ HOSPITAL DEPT 155 SGS- SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES
573 SMIC- SCIENTIFIC & MEDICAL INSTRUMENTATION CTR 695 SMIC- SCIENTIFIC & MEDICAL INSTRUMENTATION CTR
576 RESIDENTIAL LIFE & SERVICES 218 SMIC- SCIENTIFIC & MEDICAL INSTRUMENTATION CTR
581 INFANT & CHILD LEARNING CENTER (ICLC) 573 SMIC- SCIENTIFIC & MEDICAL INSTRUMENTATION CTR
583 PHARMACOLOGY 204 SOCIAL WORK
585 FSA- FACULTY STUDENT ASSOCIATION 681 SOHP- DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL IMAGING PROGRAM (DMI)
588 FOOD SERVICE & NUTRITION, DIETARY 175 SOHP- HEALTH INFORMATICS PROGRAM
589 STUDENT CENTER 105 SOHP- HEALTH INFORMATICS PROGRAM
590 EMERGENCY MEDICINE- DISASTER PREPAREDNESS 288 SOHP- MIDWIFERY PROGRAM
592 CLINICAL LABS- BIOCHEMISTRY 684 SOHP- OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY (OT)
605 CLINICAL LABS- BIOCHEMISTRY 168 SOHP- PHYSICAL THERAPY PROGRAM (PT)
606 ACADEMIC COMPUTING & TECHNOLOGY (SCIENT & ACAD COMP CTR) 165 SOHP- PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT PROGRAM (PA)
610 MICROBIOLOGY 160 SOHP- SCHOOL OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS, DEAN'S OFFICE
621 CLINICAL LABS- BIOCHEMISTRY 220 SPIRITUAL CARE/ PASTORAL CARE
625 PATHOLOGY- CLINICAL LABS 121 STAR PROGRAM
629 PSYCHIATRY 205 STAR PROGRAM
630 OBS/ GYN 413 STUDENT AFFAIRS
635 MICROBOLOGY 416 STUDENT AFFAIRS
638 TRANSGENIC MICE CARE FACILITY 102 STUDENT CENTER
645 CON- COLLEGE OF NURSING, DEAN'S OFFICE 417 STUDENT CENTER
648 CON- CLINICAL TRIALS (COLL OF NURSING) 589 STUDENT CENTER
651 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT-CONTROLLER 140 STUDENT COUNSELING SVCS
653 DIALYSIS 564 STUDENT LIFE (STUDENT CENTER, RESIDENTIAL LIFE)
656 STUDENT TECH FEE/ EDUCATIONAL COMPUTING  656 STUDENT TECH FEE/ EDUCATIONAL COMPUTING  
672 MEDICINE 131 SURGERY
673 NEUROLOGY 141 SURGERY

681 SOHP- DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL IMAGING PROGRAM (DMI) 161 SURGERY
684 SOHP- OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY (OT) 306 SURGERY/ RECOVERY ROOM
687 ACADEMIC AFFAIRS, VP 317 SURGICAL PATHOLOGY
693 NEURO 513 TELECOMMUNICATIONS- TELEPHONE
695 SMIC- SCIENTIFIC & MEDICAL INSTRUMENTATION CTR 638 TRANSGENIC MICE CARE FACILITY
699 FM&D-FACILITIES MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT 496 ULTRASOUND
700 RADIATION PHYSICS 246 UNASSIGNED
737 ARTHUR ASHE INSTITUTE URBAN HEALTH (AAIUH ) 459 UNASSIGNED
738 CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION (CME) 530 UNASSIGNED
739 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION- REGULATORY AFFAIRS 507 UNIVERSITY AFFAIRS/ INSTITUTIONAL ADVANCEMENT
740 OFFICE OF MARKETING & COMMUNICATIONS 508 UNIVERSITY AFFAIRS/ INSTITUTIONAL ADVANCEMENT
741 PHILANTROPY / DEVELOPMENT 372 UNIVERSITY COUNCIL, DOWNSTATE (PRESIDENT'S OFFICE)
742 INSTUTIONAL RESEARCH 259 UNIVERSITY POLICE
747 EMERGENCY MEDICINE- DISASTER PREPAREDNESS 133 UROLOGY
748 ACADEMIC SUPPORT SERVICES 134 UROLOGY
749 CMO - CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER OFFICE 291 VICE PRESIDENT (?)
899 OTOLARYNGOLOGY 219 VOLUNTEER SERVICES
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